commence negotiation, which shall be conducted in good faith. Except in cases in which this 
Agreement has been terminated for Default pursuant to Section 4.6 or has been terminated for any 
reason not prohibited by law pursuant to Section 4.5. 

4.3 If, within one hundred and thirty-five (135) days of commencing the negotiation referred to in 
Section 4.2 above, the Parties are unable to negotiate new terms, conditions and prices for a 
Subsequent Agreement, either Party may petition the applicable state Commission to establish 
appropriate terms, conditions and prices for the Subsequent Agreement pursuant to 47 U.S.C.